Street Address: 832 Georgia Avenue

Phone Number: 423,756.6600

Email Address: sstark@millerm

Fax Number: 423.785.8480

City: Chattanooga

State: Tennessee

01/11/2007

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522



Form PTO: 1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (e			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	103361155		SHEET
	TRADEIVIO		NLY
To the Director of the U. S. Pater	nt and Trademark Office: Plea	se rec	ecord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ied DEC International, Inc.	es):	Addi	Name and address of receiving party(ies) ditional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No Name: Americomm Holdings, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ Corporation- State: Delawa ☐ Other ☐ ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ ☐ Additional names of conveying parti ☐ Nature of conveyance)/Exe Execution Date(s) July 31, 1997 ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐	es attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No	Ir A S C S C III If as reprint	Internal Address: Street Address: One Univac Lane City: Windsor State: Connecticut Country: USA Zip: 06095 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic presentative designation is attached: Yes No Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. 7 7084	entification or description of the Trademark. Trademark Registration No.(s) 8413; 871325; 1029360; 1034307; 1236220; Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No te if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to concerning document should Name: Stephen J. Stark			Total number of applications and registrations involved:
nternal Address: Miller & Martin F	PLLC	7. 1	Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$315.00
Suite 1000 Volunteer Building			Authorized to be charged by credit card
Stroot Addross: 832 Georgia Avenus			Authorized to be charged to deposit account

9. Signature	JAMARY 8, 2000
Signature	Date
BYRNE 0000005 708413 // Stephen J. Stark	Total number of pages including cover
40/Manile of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Zip: 37402-2289

✓ Enclosed

a. Credit Card

8. Payment Information:

Last 4 Numbers

Expiration Date

b. Deposit Account Number 13-3403

Authorized User Name Stephen J. Stark

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Additional Sheet of Trademark Registrations:

Document4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0105

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

DEC INTERNATIONAL, INC.

DEC International, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent dated July 31, 1997, duly adopted a resolution setting forth proposed a amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and submitting said amendment to the stockholders of the Corporation for their consideration. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by deleting Article FIRST in its entirety, and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation shall be: AmeriComm Holdings, Inc."

SECOND: That, by written consent dated July 31, 1997, the holders of a majority of the outstanding capital stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon and the holders of a majority of each class of the outstanding capital stock of the

OCCOPERS.W51

373-678-1287 חווודהראפה קף ארוגונו

TRADEMARK REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0106 Corporation entitled to vote as a class thereon did adopt a resolution in favor of the aforesaid amendment.

THIRD: That, with the exception of the provision amended hereby, all provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall remain in full force and effect as previously adopted.

FOURTH: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware.

0000FIR8.W51

SIZ-819-7583 WHITESCHSE ZG NURIH

TRADEMARK REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0107 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed its President and attested by its Assistant Secretary on this 31st day of July, 1997.

DEC INTERNATIONAL, INC.

/s/ Robert B. Webster
Robert B. Webster
Assistant Secretary

By: /s/ Robert M. Miklas
Name: Robert M. Miklas

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[CORPORATE SEAL]

0000FER8.W51

TICT JE. WALGOH WALLIE

SIZ-GIB-1283 WHITESCASE 26 NORTH

TRADEMARK REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 01/10/2007